



CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE

REPORT DATE: **08/07/15**

CONTRACT ID: **285501016**
 PROJECT: **BR 1102(208)**
 CONTRACT: **08113066**
 AWARD AMOUNT: **\$1,796,479.01**
 PROJECTED AMOUNT: **\$1,796,479.01**
 ADJ. PROJECTED AMOUNT: **\$1,941,734.37**
 CONTRACTOR: **IOWA BRIDGE & CULVERT, LC**

HIGHWAY: **RM 2871**
 DISTRICT NAME: **Fort Worth**
 COUNTY: **TARRANT**
 AREA ENGINEER: **Gregory Cedillo, P.E.**
 AREA NUMBER: **054**

ESTIMATE NUMBER: **0029**
 ESTIMATE PAID:
 ESTIMATE PERIOD: **06/28/2014** to **02/20/2015**
 ESTIMATE TYPE: **FINL**
 % COMPLETE: **100.00**
 % TIME USED: **100.00**
 % RETAINAGE: **0.00**

LETTING DATE: **08/09/2011**
 AWARD DATE: **08/25/2011**
 NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: **09/06/2011**
 WORK BEGIN DATE: **04/02/2012**
 ACCEPTED DATE: **07/02/2014**
 PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETION DATE: **00/00/0000**

RECAPITULATION

	TOTAL TO DATE	PREV TO DATE	THIS ESTIMATE
ITEM EARNINGS	\$1,899,350.83	\$1,882,045.97	\$17,304.86
PARTICIPATING	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
NON-PARTICIPATING	\$1,899,350.83	\$1,882,045.97	\$17,304.86
RETAINAGE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
INCENTIVE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
DISINCENTIVE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
PAID TO CONTRACTOR	\$1,899,350.83	\$1,882,045.97	\$17,304.86

CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:
 ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:
 REMARKS:

There are no Contract Adjustments for this estimate

LINE ITEM ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:
 ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:
 REMARKS:

There are no Line Item Adjustments for this estimate

CERTIFIED AS CORRECT AND ONE COPY HAS BEEN GIVEN TO THE CONTRACTOR

 AREA/PROJECT ENGINEER

 DATE

CONTRACT TIME STATEMENT

WORK BEGIN DATE: 04/02/2012
 TIME CHARGES BEGIN: 03/15/2012
 BID DAYS: 299
 C. O. ADJUSTED DAYS: 27
 CURRENT DAYS: 326
 DAYS CHARGED TO DATE: 326
 PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETE: 00/00/0000

ASSESSED LIQ DAMAGES: 0
 LIQ DAMAGE RATE: \$625.00
 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: 0
 DAYS AT PER DAY \$625.00
 TOTAL: \$0.00

DAILY BREAKDOWN

Date or Days	Days Charged	Days Credited	Diary Adjustment
07/15/2014		1	DWR created to pay for MOB & AO review
07/17/2014		1	DWR's created for payments and AO review.
01/12/2015		1	AREA OFFICE REVIEW
01/16/2015		1	AREA OFFICE REVIEW
02/11/2015		1	AREA OFFICE REVIEW

PERIOD SUMMARY

Date or Days	Days Charged	Days Credited
5	0	5
OTHER - SEE RMRKS		5

WORK PERFORMED THIS PERIOD

PROJECT BR 1102(208) CONTROL 285501016
 CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
0075	01102002	000	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	CY	7.000	-0.040	-\$0.28	1,988.00	1,988.84
0130	02472300	033	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 4)(7")	SY	9.000	3.960	\$35.64	6,763.00	6,498.97
0190	04202061	002	CL S CONC (HPC) BAS	CY	350.000	2.090	\$731.50	115.20	114.88
0255	05002001	005	MOBILIZATION	LS	165,000.000	0.100	\$16,500.00	1.00	1.00
0375	06622067	000	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	1.000	38.000	\$38.00	11,110.00	11,110.00
TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS ESTIMATE							\$17,304.86		

CONTRACT LINE ITEMS

PROJECT BR 1102(208) CONTROL 285501016
 CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0060	01002002	002	PREPARING ROW	STA	4,000.000	16.000	0.000	16.00	64,000.00
0065	01052046	000	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (0"-10")	SY	2.000	4,748.000	0.000	5,430.33	10,860.66
0070	01102001	000	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	7.000	584.000	0.000	584.00	4,088.00
0075	01102002	000	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	CY	7.000	1,988.000	0.000	1,988.84	13,921.88
0080	01322004	000	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY B)	CY	12.000	4,648.000	0.000	4,647.80	55,773.60
0085	01322008	000	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY D)	CY	15.000	2,572.000	0.000	2,572.00	38,580.00
0090	01612002	006	COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (BOS) (4")	SY	0.670	19,476.000	0.000	19,140.88	12,824.39
0095	01642027	002	CELL FBR MLCH SEED(PERM)(URBAN)(CLAY)	SY	0.310	19,476.000	0.000	9,195.67	2,850.66
0100	01642029	002	CELL FBR MLCH SEED(TEMP)(WARM)	SY	0.250	4,869.000	0.000	6,232.33	1,558.08
0105	01642031	002	CELL FBR MLCH SEED(TEMP)(COOL)	SY	0.250	4,869.000	0.000	12,908.55	3,227.14
0120	01682001	000	VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	20.000	682.000	0.000	184.70	3,694.00
0130	02472300	033	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 4)(7")	SY	9.000	6,763.000	0.000	6,498.97	58,490.73
0135	02602016	002	LIME (HYD, COM, OR QK(SLURRY))	TON	147.000	120.000	0.000	110.97	16,312.89
0140	02602017	002	LIME TRT(MIX EXST MATL & NEW BASE)(8")	SY	9.000	7,178.000	0.000	6,495.36	58,458.24
0155	03052005	000	SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (6 TO 8")	SY	3.750	2,264.000	0.000	2,536.95	9,513.57
0161	03162687	016	ASPH (AC-5 AC-10 OR RC3000) (CO #001)(SEAL COAT)	GAL	5.740	0.000	3,787.000	2,750.13	15,785.75
0162	03162688	016	AGGR(TY PB OR LIGHTWEIGHT GR 4) (CO #001)(SEAL COAT)	CY	370.200	0.000	50.000	48.11	17,810.32
0165	03402240	003	D-GR HMA(METH) TY-B SAC-B PG70-22	TON	73.000	1,115.000	58.000	1,060.85	77,442.05
0170	04032001	000	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	SF	14.000	2,685.000	0.000	1,660.00	23,240.00
0175	04162004	000	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	LF	200.000	390.000	0.000	390.00	78,000.00
0180	04202041	002	CL C CONC (ABUT)(HPC)	CY	700.000	59.900	0.000	59.90	41,930.00
0185	04202042	002	CL C CONC (BENT)(HPC)	CY	700.000	54.200	0.000	54.20	37,940.00
0190	04202061	002	CL S CONC (HPC) BAS	CY	350.000	115.200	0.000	114.88	40,208.00
0195	04222003	000	REINF CONC SLAB (HPC)(CL S)	SF	20.000	7,820.000	0.000	7,820.00	156,400.00
0200	04252065	001	PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX34)	LF	130.000	1,439.760	0.000	1,439.76	187,168.80
0205	04282002	001	CONC SURF TREAT (CLASS II)	SY	6.000	1,144.000	0.000	1,050.55	6,303.30
0210	04322002	000	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	CY	1,000.000	3.000	0.000	1.88	1,880.00
0215	04322040	000	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(5 IN)	CY	400.000	15.000	0.000	18.23	7,292.00
0220	04502206	001	RAIL (TY T223)(HPC)	LF	55.000	384.000	0.000	384.00	21,120.00
0225	04542005	000	ARMOR JOINT (WITH SEAL)	LF	65.000	98.000	0.000	98.00	6,370.00
0230	04592001	000	GABIONS (PVC)	CY	165.000	683.000	0.000	717.84	118,443.60
0235	04592003	000	GABION MATTRESSES (PVC)	CY	165.000	100.000	0.000	161.90	26,713.50
0245	04672286	000	SET (TY II)(18 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(P)	EA	1,420.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	2,840.00
0250	04962010	000	REMOV STR (BRIDGE 100-499 FT LENGTH)	EA	25,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	25,000.00
0255	05002001	005	MOBILIZATION	LS	165,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	165,000.00
0260	05022001	033	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	1,100.000	14.000	3.000	17.00	18,700.00
0265	05062002	010	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	LF	19.000	22.000	0.000	77.00	1,463.00
0275	05062016	010	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	15.000	223.000	0.000	89.33	1,339.95
0280	05062019	010	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	5.000	223.000	0.000	89.33	446.65
0285	05062034	010	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	LF	5.000	1,248.000	0.000	2,250.00	11,250.00
0290	05122048	002	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF	50.000	2,130.000	0.000	2,190.00	109,500.00

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0295	05122050	002	PORT CTB (MOVE)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF	5.000	1,350.000	0.000	1,380.00	6,900.00
0300	05122051	002	PORT CTB (STOCKPILE)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF	6.000	2,130.000	0.000	2,190.00	13,140.00
0302	05302002	006	INTERSECTIONS (ACP) (CO# 3)	EA	13,254.330	0.000	1.000	1.00	13,254.33
0305	05302010	000	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	75.000	95.000	0.000	94.44	7,083.00
0310	05402011	023	MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM)	EA	1,200.000	4.000	0.000	4.00	4,800.00
0315	05442001	000	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	2,000.000	4.000	0.000	4.00	8,000.00
0320	05452003	000	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (REMOVE)	EA	750.000	4.000	0.000	4.00	3,000.00
0325	05452049	000	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(WORK ZONE)	EA	6,500.000	4.000	0.000	4.00	26,000.00
0330	05452050	000	CRASH CUSH ATTEN(MOV&RESET)(WORK ZONE)	EA	1,200.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	2,400.00
0335	06362001	014	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	SF	14.650	67.250	0.000	67.25	985.22
0340	06442001	000	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	432.000	6.000	0.000	6.00	2,592.00
0345	06442004	000	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	EA	630.000	5.000	0.000	5.00	3,150.00
0350	06582241	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(F LX)GF2(BI)	EA	30.000	4.000	0.000	4.00	120.00
0360	06582259	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ (TYC)CTB(BI)	EA	16.700	8.000	0.000	8.00	133.60
0365	06582330	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(F LX)GND(BI)	EA	41.000	10.000	0.000	10.00	410.00
0370	06582337	000	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Z)(FLX)GND(BI)	EA	41.000	8.000	0.000	8.00	328.00
0375	06622067	000	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	1.000	11,110.000	0.000	11,110.00	11,110.00
0380	06622099	000	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	1.000	11,110.000	0.000	10,374.00	10,374.00
0385	06662012	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1.000	3,053.000	0.000	5,546.00	5,546.00
0390	06662042	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	5.000	44.000	0.000	86.00	430.00
0395	06662111	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1.000	3,082.000	0.000	6,278.00	6,278.00
0415	06722015	034	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	10.000	42.000	0.000	67.00	670.00
0420	06772001	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	1.000	12,018.000	0.000	10,551.00	10,551.00
0425	06782001	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	1.000	6,135.000	0.000	1,052.00	1,052.00
0435	32242036	000	D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-D SAC-B PG58-28	TON	96.000	768.000	965.000	1,730.77	166,153.92
0440	50492002	000	BIODGRD EROSION CONTROL LOGS (18" DIA)	LF	5.000	113.000	0.000	140.00	700.00
0445	59122002	000	FLTING TURBIDITY BARR(INSTALL)	LF	5.000	411.000	0.000	400.00	2,000.00
0450	59122003	000	FLTING TURBIDITY BARR(REMOVE, DISPOSE)	LF	1.000	411.000	0.000	400.00	400.00
0510	04012001	000	FLOWABLE BACKFILL CO#2	CY	73.673	0.000	516.460	516.46	38,049.00

Category Subtotal \$1,899,350.83

PROJECT BR 1102(208) CONTROL 285501016

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0110	01642047	002	STRAW/HAY MLCH SEED(TEMP)(WARM)	SY	0.260	4,869.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0115	01642049	002	STRAW/HAY MLCH SEED(TEMP)(COOL)	SY	0.270	4,869.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0125	02472060	033	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY E GR 4)(FNAL POS)	CY	44.000	710.000	-710.000	0.000	0.00
0145	02752001	002	CEMENT	TON	107.000	27.000	-27.000	0.000	0.00
0150	02752018	002	CEMENT TREAT (NEW BASE)(36")	SY	10.000	392.000	-392.000	0.000	0.00
0160	03102002	000	PRIME COAT (AE-P)	GAL	4.150	2,029.000	-2,029.000	0.000	0.00
0240	04642003	003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	LF	85.000	50.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0270	05062009	010	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	5.000	22.000	0.000	0.000	0.00

0355	06582258	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ (TYC)CTB	EA	16.750	142.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0400	06662145	000	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	1.000	3,053.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0405	06662155	000	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 12" (SLD)	LF	5.000	44.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0410	06662178	000	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	1.000	3,082.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0430	06782004	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	LF	2.000	44.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
455	05852001		RIDE BONUS/PENALTY (ITEM 340)	DOL	1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
456	05852001		RIDE BONUS/PENALTY (ITEM 340)	DOL	-1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
460	96012001		MATERIAL ON HAND	DOL	1,000.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
461	96022001		PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-POS	DOL	1,000.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
462	96022002		PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-NEG	DOL	-1.000	2,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00

Category Subtotal 0.00

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS CONTRACT \$1,899,350.83

CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE COMBINED

ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
01002002	002	PREPARING ROW	STA	4,000.000	16.00	16.000	64,000.00
01052046	000	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (0"-10")	SY	2.000	4,748.00	5,430.330	10,860.66
01102001	000	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	7.000	584.00	584.000	4,088.00
01102002	000	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	CY	7.000	1,988.00	1,988.840	13,921.88
01322004	000	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY B)	CY	12.000	4,648.00	4,647.800	55,773.60
01322008	000	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY D)	CY	15.000	2,572.00	2,572.000	38,580.00
01612002	006	COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (BOS) (4")	SY	0.670	19,476.00	19,140.880	12,824.39
01642027	002	CELL FBR MLCH SEED(PERM)(URBAN)(CLAY)	SY	0.310	19,476.00	9,195.670	2,850.66
01642029	002	CELL FBR MLCH SEED(TEMP)(WARM)	SY	0.250	4,869.00	6,232.330	1,558.08
01642031	002	CELL FBR MLCH SEED(TEMP)(COOL)	SY	0.250	4,869.00	12,908.550	3,227.14
01682001	000	VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	20.000	682.00	184.700	3,694.00
02472300	033	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 4)(7")	SY	9.000	6,763.00	6,498.970	58,490.73
02602016	002	LIME (HYD, COM, OR QK(SLURRY))	TON	147.000	120.00	110.972	16,312.89
02602017	002	LIME TRT(MIX EXST MATL & NEW BASE)(8")	SY	9.000	7,178.00	6,495.360	58,458.24
03052005	000	SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (6 TO 8")	SY	3.750	2,264.00	2,536.950	9,513.57
03162687	016	ASPH (AC-5 AC-10 OR RCL3000)	GAL	5.740	0.00	2,750.130	15,785.75
		(CO #001)(SEAL COAT)					
03162688	016	AGGR(TY PB OR LIGHTWEIGHT GR 4)	CY	370.200	0.00	48.110	17,810.32
		(CO #001)(SEAL COAT)					
03402240	003	D-GR HMA(METH) TY-B SAC-B PG70-22	TON	73.000	1,115.00	1,060.850	77,442.05
04012001	000	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	73.670	0.00	516.460	38,049.00
		CO#2					
04032001	000	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	SF	14.000	2,685.00	1,660.000	23,240.00
04162004	000	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	LF	200.000	390.00	390.000	78,000.00
04202041	002	CL C CONC (ABUT)(HPC)	CY	700.000	59.90	59.900	41,930.00
04202042	002	CL C CONC (BENT)(HPC)	CY	700.000	54.20	54.200	37,940.00
04202061	002	CL S CONC (HPC) BAS	CY	350.000	115.20	114.880	40,208.00
04222003	000	REINF CONC SLAB (HPC)(CL S)	SF	20.000	7,820.00	7,820.000	156,400.00
04252065	001	PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX34)	LF	130.000	1,439.76	1,439.760	187,168.80
04282002	001	CONC SURF TREAT (CLASS II)	SY	6.000	1,144.00	1,050.550	6,303.30
04322002	000	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	CY	1,000.000	3.00	1.880	1,880.00
04322040	000	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(5 IN)	CY	400.000	15.00	18.230	7,292.00
04502206	001	RAIL (TY T223)(HPC)	LF	55.000	384.00	384.000	21,120.00
04542005	000	ARMOR JOINT (WITH SEAL)	LF	65.000	98.00	98.000	6,370.00
04592001	000	GABIONS (PVC)	CY	165.000	683.00	717.840	118,443.60
04592003	000	GABION MATTRESSES (PVC)	CY	165.000	100.00	161.900	26,713.50
04672286	000	SET (TY II)(18 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(P)	EA	1,420.000	2.00	2.000	2,840.00
04962010	000	REMOV STR (BRIDGE 100-499 FT LENGTH)	EA	25,000.000	1.00	1.000	25,000.00
05002001	005	MOBILIZATION	LS	165,000.000	1.00	1.000	165,000.00
05022001	033	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	1,100.000	14.00	17.000	18,700.00
05062002	010	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	LF	19.000	22.00	77.000	1,463.00
05062016	010	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	15.000	223.00	89.330	1,339.95
05062019	010	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	5.000	223.00	89.330	446.65

05062034	010	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	LF	5.000	1,248.00	2,250.000	11,250.00
05122048	002	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF	50.000	2,130.00	2,190.000	109,500.00
05122050	002	PORT CTB (MOVE)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF	5.000	1,350.00	1,380.000	6,900.00
05122051	002	PORT CTB (STOCKPILE)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF	6.000	2,130.00	2,190.000	13,140.00
05302002	006	INTERSECTIONS (ACP) (CO# 3)	EA	13,254.330	0.00	1.000	13,254.33
05302010	000	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	75.000	95.00	94.440	7,083.00
05402011	023	MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM)	EA	1,200.000	4.00	4.000	4,800.00
05442001	000	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	2,000.000	4.00	4.000	8,000.00
05452003	000	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (REMOVE)	EA	750.000	4.00	4.000	3,000.00
05452049	000	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(WORK ZONE)	EA	6,500.000	4.00	4.000	26,000.00
05452050	000	CRASH CUSH ATTEN(MOV&RESET)(WORK ZONE)	EA	1,200.000	2.00	2.000	2,400.00
06362001	014	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	SF	14.650	67.25	67.250	985.22
06442001	000	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	432.000	6.00	6.000	2,592.00
06442004	000	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	EA	630.000	5.00	5.000	3,150.00
06582241	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(FLX)GF2(BI)	EA	30.000	4.00	4.000	120.00
06582259	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ (TYC)CTB(BI)	EA	16.700	8.00	8.000	133.60
06582330	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(FLX)GND(BI)	EA	41.000	10.00	10.000	410.00
06582337	000	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Z)(FLX)GND(BI)	EA	41.000	8.00	8.000	328.00
06622067	000	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	1.000	11,110.00	11,110.000	11,110.00
06622099	000	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	1.000	11,110.00	10,374.000	10,374.00
06662012	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1.000	3,053.00	5,546.000	5,546.00
06662042	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	5.000	44.00	86.000	430.00
06662111	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1.000	3,082.00	6,278.000	6,278.00
06722015	034	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	10.000	42.00	67.000	670.00
06772001	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	1.000	12,018.00	10,551.000	10,551.00
06782001	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	1.000	6,135.00	1,052.000	1,052.00
32242036	000	D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-D SAC-B PG58-28	TON	96.000	768.00	1,730.770	166,153.92
50492002	000	BIODGRD EROSION CONTROL LOGS (18" DIA)	LF	5.000	113.00	140.000	700.00
59122002	000	FLTING TURBIDITY BARR(INSTALL)	LF	5.000	411.00	400.000	2,000.00
59122003	000	FLTING TURBIDITY BARR(REMOVE, DISPOSE)	LF	1.000	411.00	400.000	400.00

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS TO DATE

\$1,899,350.83